

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 3, 2024

Media contact: Terri R. Reishus, Phone: 719-290-9855, Terri Reishus



PNM Announces its 2024 Annual Day of Service; Hundreds of PNM Employees will Support 32 Nonprofits in One Day

(Albuquerque, NM) – PNM's 2024 annual Day of Service on Thursday, September 12 will enable hundreds of PNM employees to spend a part of their day giving back to the community by volunteering at 32 charities and non-profits that support PNM customers.

More than 500 employees will be participating in PNM's annual Day of Service, while the call center team will remain at PNM headquarters working with a non-profit onsite.

"PNM is excited to enable our employees to follow their passion to help out in the communities we serve," said Don Tarry, PNM President and CEO. "Whether it's education, preserving and enhancing our environment, helping customers use energy more efficiently and safely, and promoting the economic vitality of our communities, dedicated PNM employees will be out in force to make a difference."

"Our goal for Day of Service is to provide a crew of enthusiastic volunteers to support nonprofits in our community, who in turn support our customers in a variety of ways. PNM employees will volunteer with the organizations they feel are in most need of their support," said Laurie Roach, executive director of PNM Resources Foundation. "While PNM employees spend thousands of hours each year improving the communities they serve, Day of Service is

REPORTER TOOL KIT

Video / B-Roll



Link to b-roll of PNM annual Day of Service

Quotes

"PNM is excited to inspire our employees to follow their passions and embrace the opportunities to be actively involved in the communities we serve," Don Tarry, President and CEO of PNM.

Other: Link to photos from PNM annual Day of Service

About PNM With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.



a special time for each employee to share his or her passion by helping out at food banks, veteran reintegration centers, animal shelters, children's advocacy groups and more."

Since 1917, PNM has been devoted to providing reliable and affordable electricity to its customers around the state. The annual Day of Service allows PNM to continue this tradition of service and show its commitment to customers and nonprofits in the communities it serves.

In addition to PNM Day of Service, PNM continues its assistance to support communities in New Mexico throughout the entire year. In fact, PNM and its foundation contribute more than \$4 million to nonprofit community organizations to sustain important work within communities it serves and advocates for its customers' needs. Annually, hundreds of employees and retirees volunteer more than 9,000 virtual and in-person hours.

###

PNM Day of Service New Mexico recipients include:

- Albuquerque BioPark Botanic Garden
- Albuquerque BioPark Zoo
- Animal Humane New Mexico
- Barret House
- Big Brothers Big Sisters of CNM
- Bill Evans Lake Cleanup in Silver City
- Childhaven, Inc. in Farmington
- El Camino Real Academy Charter School
- Explora
- Habitat for Humanity ABQ
- Kids, Inc. in Alamogordo, N.M.
- Locker 505
- Mandy's Farm
- Meals on Wheels
- Paws & Stripes
- <u>Paws & Stripes</u> (at PNM headquarters)
- Pollinators in the Neighborhood
- Rio Grande Food Project
- RoadRunner Food Bank
- Ronald McDonald House Charities
- Ronald McDonald House Charities
- Saranam
- <u>Seed2Need</u> in Corrales
- Storehouse NM
- The Commons: Center for Food Security and Sustainability in Silver City, NM
- The Food Depot in Santa Fe
- The Nature Conservancy in Santa Fe
- THRIVE in Alamogordo
- Transgender Resource Center of NM
- Valencia County: Horsing Around Therapeutic Riding
- Veteran's Integration Center
- Veteran's Memorial Park

About PNM With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.